How to Order a Sienna
Pick a Sienna base model:
 S-100  $1199.00 Receiver, no front panel (See TB1/TB2 and CUPG options)
 S-100L  $2098.00 10W Transceiver, no front panel
 S-100E  $2297.00 10W Transceiver with tuner, no front panel
 S-100H  $2497.00 100W Transceiver, no front panel
 S-100X  $2686.00 100W Transceiver with tuner, no front panel
 SF-100  $1898.00 Receiver with front panel (See TB1/TB2 and CUPG options)
 SF-100L  $2797.00 10W Transceiver with front panel
 SF-100E  $2986.00 10W Transceiver with tuner and front panel
 SF-100H $3196.00 100W Transceiver with front panel
 SF-100X $3385.00 100W Transceiver with tuner and front panel
Add options:
  *TB1  $100.00  New test board, return after unit is tested for $75 credit
 TB2  $75.00  Refurbished test board, keep after unit is tested
 Note: TB1 or TB2 must be ordered with S-100 or SF-100 (receiver) models and cannot be returned
 because this board takes the place of some functions normally done by the Transmitter board.
 TB2 availability may be limited, depending on how many TB1 orders we receive! Call before ordering.
 After transceiver models are tested, this board is no longer needed, but may be useful for
 troubleshooting.
 CUPG1  $200.00  Controller upgrade to allow future Tx capability in S-100, SF-100
     receiver models. Can be ordered with initial receiver purchase to
     avoid later board exchange. Must be ordered with option 101 if
     adding transmit capability to a receiver model. Not required with
     L/E/H/X models. Requires return of existing controller board if
     not ordered with initial purchase.
 CUPG2  $600.00  Controller upgrade. Same as CUPG1, but original board does not
     need to be returned. Keep your original for spare parts.
 RF1  $20.00  Receive Bandpass filter, AM BCB (0.5-1.8 MHz) (See Opt. 207)
 RF2  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 1.8-3.0 MHz
 RF3  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 3.0-4.0 MHz
 RF4  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter 4.0-6.3 MHz
 RF5  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 6.3-8.4 MHz
 RF6  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 8.4-11.0 MHz
 RF7  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 11.0-16.0 MHz
 RF8  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 16.0-20.0 MHz
 RF9  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 20.0-24.0 MHz
 RF10  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 24.0-28.0 MHz
 RF11  $20.00  Receive Bandpass Filter, 28.0-30.0 MHz
 *RFSET  $185.00  Set of all 11 above filters (save $35.00)
 *201  $270.00  IF Package 1—400 Hz CW filters (2nd and 3rd IF)
 202  $155.00  IF Filter Package 2—250 Hz CW filter (3rd IF)
 203  $270.00  IF Filter Package 3—1800 Hz SSB Filters (2nd and 3rd IF)
 204  $105.00  Upgrade 20 kHz 3rd IF filter to Collins 5.8 kHz mechanical filter
 205  $145.00  High performance 10-pole SSB filter (2nd IF)
 *206  $125.00  High quality roofing filter (70.455 MHz / 5 kHz BW)
 *207  $115.00  2nd IF AM Filter (9 MHz / 6 kHz BW) (Includes free RF1
     except when purchasing RFSET)
* = recommended (Option 201 is recommended if you plan to use CW)
Note: IF filters can also be ordered directly from Inrad, and they offer many other combinations too. See the
DZKit Sienna pages at www.inrad.net.
If you already have a Sienna, pick one of these upgrade options:
 101  $699.00  10W Transmitter (See CUPG options)
 102  $189.00  Antenna Tuner (requires option 101)
 103  $699.00  Front Panel (circle choices)
           1. Faceplate color scheme: Burgundy, Gray or Black
           2. LED color: Red, Yellow, Green or Blue
           3. Keycap style:
      White with colored lens (color must match LED, blue n/a)
      White with clear lens (any color LED)
      Gray with frosted lens (any color LED)
 104  $399.00  100W Amplifier (requires option 101)
 105  $899.00  Embedded PC—Good performance, includes internal ATX supply
      O/S: Linux* or Windows (circle one)
 110  $1499.00 Embedded PC-High performance, includes internal ATX supply
      O/S: Linux* or Windows (circle one)
 ATX  $199.00  Internal ATX supply, steel shield, cables (replacement only)
 111  $99.00  MIO Board for PC
 112  $49.00  Micro-UPS (10W Sienna models only)
* If you choose Linux, please let us know which version you prefer.
Add sales tax to orders if necessary:
 Colorado 2.9%
 Larimer County 0.8%
Add shipping costs (approx. 20 lbs shipping weight, 27” x 19” x 13” box, $3000 declared value):
 Flat rate FedEx Home Delivery (Ground) shipping: $55.00 (U.S. destinations)
 Flat Rate USPS Priority Mail International: $125.00 (most foreign destinations)
If you would like help calculating total cost, please email us at sales@dzkit.com or call 1-877-HAM-
SHACK.
Use the space below to describe your order, then call, fax, email or copy this page and mail it in!
You can also order online using checks, credit cards or Paypal at www.valleyhamshack.com